10 Generac generators: $85,000 average gross/$25,000 average net margin

 12,000’ Duct: $30,500 gross/$10,000 net margin

 1500’ 1/0 Duct: $5,284 gross/$1750 net margin

Electrician Update:

 The electricians completed several smaller jobs in December along with the work in

progress at Lane County Feeders. 1,000’ of 2” PVC was sold to Lane County Feeders this month

which alone will net a $2400 margin. This does not include the multiple other items sold to them

also. The latter part of the month slowed as sickness hit, leaving us with no jobs for roughly a

week.

HVAC Update:

 The warmer weather helped Mark get more season checks done this month as service

calls for furnace repair slowed. One furnace was sold and installed this month along with a

couple of water heaters. Mark is finding it increasingly difficult to find common parts; something

to think about in the new year is possibly stocking a 40 gallon water heater and 100,000 btu

furnace?

Financials_2020TY.xlsx Income 11/24/2021 12:14 PM

LANE-SCOTT ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

INCOME STATEMENT

DECEMBER 31, 2020

Adjusted

Test Year Adjusted Rate Test Year w/

12/31/2020 Adjustments Test Year Change Rate Change

Operating Revenues
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

Base Revenue $ 17,465,993 $ (97,778) $ 17,368,215 $ 1,046,452 $ 18,414,667

ECA (1,366,703) (91,161) (1,457,864) (1,457,864)

PTA 179,807 71,867 251,674 (6,915) 244,759

Unbilled Revenue (264,930) 264,930 0 0

ECA Over/Under 40,321 (40,321) 0 0

Other 82,810 0 82,810 82,810

Total $ 16,137,299 $ 107,536 $ 16,244,835 $ 1,039,537 $ 17,284,372

Operating Expenses

Purchased Power $ 9,219,252 $ 38,754 $ 9,258,006 $ $ 9,258,006

Transmission O&M 2,133 0 2,133 2,133

Distribution-Operations 1,474,902 (685,955) 788,947 788,947

Distribution-Maintenance 931,974 44,617 976,591 976,591

Consumer Accounting 211,622 10,318 221,940 221,940

Customer Service 47,090 1,108 48,198 48,198

Sales 61,443 4,041 65,484 65,484

Administrative & General 1,286,157 21,971 1,308,128 1,308,128

Depreciation 1,650,032 (74,251) 1,575,781 1,575,781

Tax 0 891,461 891,461 891,461

Total $ 14,884,605 $ 252,064 $ 15,136,669 $ 0 $ 15,136,669

Return $ 1,252,694 $ (144,528) $ 1,108,166 $ 1,039,537 $ 2,147,703

Interest & Other Deductions

Interest L-T Debt $ 1,337,470 $ (14,370) $ 1,323,100 $ $ 1,323,100

Amortize RUS Gain 0 0 0

Interest-Other 1,971 1,971 1,971

Other Deductions 40,819 40,819 40,819

Total $ 1,380,260 $ (14,370) $ 1,365,890 $ 0 $ 1,365,890

Operating Margin $ (127,566) $ (130,158) $ (257,724) $ 1,039,537 $ 781,813

Non-Operating Margins

Interest Income $ 240,315 $ $ 240,315 $ $ 240,315

Gain (Loss) Equity Investments 0 0 0

Other Margins (65,313) (65,313) (65,313)

G&T Capital Credits 392,903 392,903 392,903

Other Capital Credits 47,965 47,965 47,965

Total $ 615,870 $ 0 $ 615,870 $ 0 $ 615,870

Net Margins $ 488,304 $ (130,158) $ 358,146 $ 1,039,537 $ 1,397,683

Operating TIER 0.90 0.81 1.59

Net TIER 1.37 1.27 2.06

Net TIER Excl Capital Credits 1.04 0.94 1.72

DSC 1.25 1.18 1.55

DSC (CFC) 1.26 1.19 1.56

Rate of Return 3.04% 2.691% 5.22%

Rate Base $ 41,250,806 $ (75,488) $ 41,175,318 $ 0 $ 41,175,318

Principal Payments 1,443,725 (552) 1,443,173 1,443,173

Cash Payments-G&T & Lenders 397,713 397,713 397,713

Percent Change 6.399%

Schedule A-1.0

LANE-SCOTT ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

EXISTING RATES

ADJUSTED TEST YEAR ENDING 12/31/2020

Cost Allocation Summary

EXIST2 11/24/21 @ 11:52
Page 1

Account Total RESIDENTIAL GS SMALL GS LARGE Irri No Ctrl LRG IND Dighton Lighting

Rate Base   10,002,165   17,592,745   6,407,195   2,822,706   3,668,252   520,929   161,323   41,175,318

-

Operating Revenues   2,858,252   5,322,825   3,739,571   1,108,243   2,528,008   599,116   88,815   16,244,835